

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2861 of 2019**

=====

**GHANSHYAMBHAI POPATBHAI DOBARIYA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1  
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR MANAN MEHTA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the  
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

**Date : 21/02/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

Issue Notice for final disposal returnable on 01.03.2019. Learned  
APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent – State.

Direct service is permitted. Simultaneously, the service be effected  
through Speed Post.

**(SONIA GOKANI, J)**

Bhoomi