

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2861 of 2019

=====

GHANSHYAMBHAI POPATBHAI DOBARIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

S D MANSURI(7509) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 25/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

In view of decision rendered by the Coordinate Bench of this Court in case of Govardhankumar Thakoredas Asrani Vs. State of Gujarat rendered in Criminal Misc. Application No.24632 of 2015 and other allied matters, relief in terms of para 13(C) is granted.

S.O. to 20.1.2020.

(S.H.VORA, J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE