

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 2861 of 2019

=====

GHANSHYAMBHAI POPATBHAI DOBARIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. MONALI BHATT, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

S D MANSURI(7509) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 19/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

At joint request, let the matter be listed on 28.7.2021.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SAJ GEORGE

(GITA GOPI,J)